504716164 01/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4762886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	ORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
re	Forrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNORS DATA previously ecorded on Reel 042372 Frame 0327. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the HANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HIGH POINT PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	07/29/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VTVX HOLDINGS II LLC
Street Address:	4170 MENDENHALL OAKS PARKWAY
City:	HIGH POINT
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15490205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)841-7020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-841-0300

Email: patentmail@vtvtherapeutics.com

SAMUEL B. ROLLINS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4170 MENDENHALL OAKS PARKWAY Address Line 4: HIGH POINT, NORTH CAROLINA 27265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7253.244-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL B. ROLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel B. Rollins/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=5. Name Change Cover Sheet and Name Change (HPP to vTvx II)#page1.tif

source=5. Name Change Cover Sheet and Name Change (HPP to vTvx II)#page2.tif

source=5. Name Change Cover Sheet and Name Change (HPP to vTvx II)#page3.tif

source=5. Name Change Cover Sheet and Name Change (HPP to vTvx II)#page4.tif

source=5. Name Change Cover Sheet and Name Change (HPP to vTvx II)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 045012 FRAME: 0248 504716164

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIGH POINT PHARMACEUTICS, LLC	07/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VTVX HOLDINGS II LLC
Street Address:	4170 MENDENHALL OAKS PARKWAY
City:	HIGH POINT
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15490205	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)841-7020 **Phone:** 336-841-0300

Email: patentmail@vtvtherapeutics.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;

if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SAMUEL B. ROLLINS

Address Line 1:4170 MENDENHALL OAKS PARKWAYAddress Line 4:HIGH POINT, NORTH CAROLINA 27265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7253.244-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL B. ROLLINS
Signature:	/Samuel B. Rollins/
Date:	04/28/2017

PATENT REEL: 045012 FRAME: 0249/2018, 2:59 PM **Total Attachments: 3**

source=5. Name Change (HPP to vTvx II)#page1.tif source=5. Name Change (HPP to vTvx II)#page2.tif source=5. Name Change (HPP to vTvx II)#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4390783 **Receipt Date:** 04/28/2017

PATENT

REEL: 045012 FRAME: 0250/2018, 2:59 PM

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HIGH POINT
PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HIGH POINT
PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC" TO "VTVX HOLDINGS II LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 10:02
O'CLOCK A.M.

4517997 8100

AUTHENT CATION: 2598006

DATE: 07-29-15

PATENT REEL: 046232 FRAME: 0262

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

151105674

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:05 AM 07/29/2015 FILED 10:02 AM 07/29/2015 SRV 151105674 - 4517997 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

HIGH POINT PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The present name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is High Point Pharmaceuticals, LLC.
- The Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation to read as follows:

"NAME

The name of the limited liability company is vTvx Holdings II LLC (the "Company")."

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 036232 FRAME: 0262

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	the Company	has caused this	s certificate to	be signed
by its Authorized Person this 29th d	ay of July		<u> </u>	

By:

Name: Stephen L. Holcombe Title: Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 036232 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 07/06/2018